### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Holl	09/12/2006
Thomas Lehnert	09/05/2006
Dr. Gunter Tewes	09/05/2006
Dr. Gunter Hahn	09/05/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wirtgen GmbH
Street Address:	Hohnerstasse 2
City:	Windhagen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53578

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29265792

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe Munger Ltd.
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JFH-M16480US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Jansson

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0338

500222616

840.00 240.00

ECH &A

Total Attachments: 4

source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16480US#page1.tif source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16480US#page2.tif

source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16480US#page3.tif

source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16480US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0339

77046, C

i.	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  JFH-M16480US			
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
⊠	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention		
⊠				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.		
$\boxtimes$	Other (specify) EC/10.03.2006/000493	3135		
Title of the I				
Inventors (a	essignors)			
	Name	Address		
BERND H	BERND HOLL HERRENGARTEN 49, 53577 NEUSTADT/WIED, GERMANY		T/WIED, GERMANY	
THOMAS LEHNERT OBERSTRASSE 8, 56587 OBERRADEN, GERMANY		I, GERMANY		
DR. GÜNTER TEWES		ERLENWEG 14, 53572 UNKEL/RHEIN,	GERMANY	
DR. GÜNTER HÄHN		KIEFERNWEG 21, 53639 KÖNIGSWINT	FER, GERMANY	
		<u> </u>		
<u></u>				
Assignee				
Name Address				
WIRTGEN	√ GmbH	HOHNERSTASSE 2 53578 WINDHAGEN GERMANY		

SUODING THE REPORT

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV02

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. JFH-M16480US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, anto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date {	Signature/Daje j	
BEAND HOLL	- 5. SEP. 2006	roll V	
THOMAS LEHNERT	- 5. SEP. 2008		
DR. GÜNTER TEWES	- S. SEF. Just		
DR. GÜNTER HÄHN		SSSS 555	

[Page 2 of 4 ]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. JFH-M16489US

Executed this day of 12, SEP. 2006 in the year at
Sente of
State of County of
Before me personally appeared BERND HOLL who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 12, SEC. 2006 in the year  J. J
Executed this day of - 5, SEP, 2806 in the year at (Sugnalsor of Inventor)
State of County of
Before me persanally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5. SEP. 2006 in the year
Executed this day of - 5 850 76% in the year at  State of
County of  Before me personally appeared DR GÜNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of ** ********************************

Executed this day of 5 555 2888 in the year  Executed this day of , in the year  State of  County of  Executed this day of , in the year  State of	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 3FH-M16480US	
State of  County of  Before me personally appeared DR. CONSTER HARMS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	Notarization (Although notarization is not as vessure, it will be considered prima factors when viol execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Before me personally appeared DR GUNTER HAMN probability appeared DR GUNTER HAMN probability appeared to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of SER 2008 in the year  Executed this day of in the year at  State of  County of  Executed this day of instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  I State of  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Executed this day of in the year  I State of  County of  Before me personally appeared to the personally appeared in the year in the year.  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year.		day of ~ 5.	SEP. 2006 in the year	H)	
Before me personally appeared DR CADVIER HAMN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and doed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5 kg 1998 in the year  Executed this day of , in the year  at  State of  Country of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  Executed this day of in the year  State of  Country of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged this day of in the year  State of  Country of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  State of  Country of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year			(Mgnature of n	ntentor)	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of SEP TER in the year  Executed this day of in the year at  State of  County of  Executed this day of in the year act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared  Another Public of Summance of Instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  County of  Before me personally appeared  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and olso represented that he or she is authorized to in the year					
State of  County of  Before me personally appeared showing Public for act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	who acknowledged the forego	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to			
State of  County of  Before me personally appeared showing Public for act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year			(Notary Tr.	antily del	
State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  Executed this day of in the year at the same this day of in the year at   State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	1	day of	, in the year		
Before we personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  at  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	State of		(Signature of In	scenturi	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year  Executed this day of in the year  at  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	County of				
Executed this day of in the year  at  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	who acknowledged the forego	ing instrument to l	be a free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to	
Executed this day of in the year  at  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year					
State of  County of  Before me personally appeared  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	Executed this at	day of		Hicj	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	State of		eSiynaaav of la	armor)	
who acknowledged the foregoing iustrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year	County of				
		ing instrument to E		uted that he ar she is authorized to	
Esotory Primit;					
			Exolory P.o.	HUZT	

[Page 4 of 4 ]